Date: 19-62-2020

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Subject: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011</u>

<u>Scrip Code: NSE - DCM & BSE - 502820.</u> (ISIN - INE498A01018)

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith information required to be submitted under Regulation 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 in the prescribed format, in respect of release of encumbrance on 57,00,000 equity shares of DCM Limited by HDFC Limited.

Please acknowledge the receipt for our records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Dr. Vinay Bharat Ram

Promoter

PAN: AJNPR3833Q

Encl.: As above

CC: DCM Limited

Unit No. 2050 to 2052

2nd Floor, Plaza- II, Central Square 20,

Manohar Lal Khurana Marg, Bara Hindu Rao, Delhi - 110006

Form	at for disclosur						ny for encumbrance of			-	release of encumb	orance,	
			in terms of Reg	gulation	31(1) and 31(2) of	SEBI (Substantial	Acquisition of Shares a	nd Takeovers) Re	gulations, 2	011			
Name of the Target Com	DCM Limited												
	BSE Limited; and												
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed							National Stock Exchange of India Limited						
Date of reporting	February 19,2020												
Name of the promoter of	Dr. Vinay Bharat Ram												
Details of the creation/in				DCCII CI C	ated, released, iiiv	Oncu	pri vina pinarat nam						
	Promoter holding in the Promoter holding				Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)							Post event holding of	
	target company (1)		already encumbered		Security of events per talling to encameration (5)							encumbered shares	
with him*	turget compan	, (-)	(2)	.DC.CG									on [(2)+(3)] /
W	(-7		\-'									1	e [(2)-(3)] /
												invocation [(2)-(3)]]	
											IIIVocat	011 [(2)-(3)]]	
	No. of shares	% of total	No. of shares	% of	Type of event	Date of creation/	Type of encumbrance	Reason for	No. of	% of total	Name of the	No. of	% of total
24		share		total	(creation/	invocation	., 512)	99.10	shares	share	entity in whose	shares	share capital
		capital		share	release	release of	disposal undertaking/	\$27.5 to 10.55. The 35 fee 34 5 to 104		capital	favor shares		
		,		capital	/invocation)	encumbrance	others)				encumbered***		
1					,			148					
							-						
Vinay Bharat Ram	5,700,000	30.52	5,700,000	30.52	Release	12.02.2020	Pledge	For securing loan	5,700,000	30.52	HDFC Limited	NIL	NIL
								availed by DCM					
								Limited					
Sumant Bharat Ram	3,356,932	17.97	-	-	-	-	-	_	-	-	-		
Rahil Bharat Ram	4,852			-	-	-	-	-	-		-		-
Yuv Bharat Ram	4,800	0.02	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-			-
1	9.066.584	48.54	5.700.000	30.52	-	-	-	-	5.700.000	30.52	-	NIL	NIL

Dr. Vinay Bharat Ram

Promoter

PAN: AJNPR3833Q

Place: New Delhi Date: 19-62-2626

(*) The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of

(**) For example, for the purpose of collateral for loan taken by the company, personal borrowing, third party pledge etc.

(***) This would include name of both the lender and the trustee who may hold shares directly or on behalf of the lender.